

Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 000856 **Date** 06 February 2017

Employees – Dismissed following disciplinary process

Request:

Under the Freedom of Information Act 2000, can you please provide me the following:

- 1. The number of employees dismissed from the council for improper use of computers, broken down into reasons i.e. indecent images.
- 2. The figures to be broken down by the year from 2013 to the most recent relevant record you have.
- 3. The total number of dismissals in the same time frame.

In response to your request, please find our response below:

	2013	2014	2015	2016
The number of employees dismissed from the council for improper use of computers, broken down into reasons i.e. indecent images.	none	none	none	none
The total number of dismissals following disciplinary process in the same time frame.	7	11	6	3